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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↑ 9.5796 9.5488 9.5304 9.5000 9.4589 9.3982 9.3872 9.3517 9.3250 9.3374 9.2834 9.3441 75

EUR/NOK ↗ 9.7820 9.7478 9.7000 9.6820 9.6129 9.5805 9.5274 9.5015 9.4485 9.5397 9.5369 9.1637 61

USD/SEK → 8.6562 8.6180 8.5825 8.5033 8.4413 8.4087 8.3835 8.3605 8.3237 8.5227 8.5014 8.4533 41

USD/NOK → 8.8094 8.7565 8.7462 8.6530 8.5797 8.5323 8.4860 8.4465 8.4311 8.7064 8.7318 8.2910 39

EUR/DKK → 7.47~ 7.4685 7.4665 7.4655 7.4634 7.4610 7.4570 7.4568 7.4545 7.4634 7.4624 7.4614 51

NOK/SEK → 0.9977 0.9934 0.9926 0.9890 0.9830 0.9818 0.9792 0.9766 0.9746 0.9773 0.9721 1.0198 57

EUR/USD → 1.1351 1.1306 1.1270 1.1246 1.1205 1.1145 1.1087 1.1060 1.0993 1.0952 1.0917 1.1053 72

USD/JPY ↓ 116.70 115.98 115.85 115.18 114.55 113.93 113.86 113.17 113.00 117.95 119.60 121.40 26

EUR/GBP ↑ .7927 .7875 .7830 .7800 0.7772 .7750 .7703 .7661 .7592 0.7633 0.7445 0.7252 72

GBP/USD ↘ 1.4786 1.4668 1.4592 1.4547 1.4413 1.4327 1.4229 1.4150 1.4080 1.4347 1.4665 1.5243 49

USD/CHF ↘ 1.0033 0.9990 0.9910 0.9875 0.9843 0.9811 0.9786 0.9757 0.9718 1.0061 0.9990 0.9721 27

EUR/JPY ↓ 131.66 131.02 130.06 129.68 128.37 127.82 127.42 126.79 126.17 129.18 130.55 134.17 36

EUR/CHF ↘ 1.1200 1.1135 1.1116 1.1096 1.1032 1.1019 1.0982 1.0957 1.0919 1.1023 1.0909 1.0743 49

AUD/USD ↘ .7246 .7219 .7154 .7129 0.7031 .7003 .6992 .6920 0.6876 0.7015 0.7127 0.7313 46

USD/CAD ↘ 1.4101 1.4000 1.3978 1.3950 1.3938 1.3800 1.3705 1.3625 1.3562 1.4152 1.3954 1.3159 44

NZD/USD ↘ .6800 .6752 .6682 .6660 0.6588 .6560 .6509 .6450 .6418 0.6517 0.6643 0.6695 52

EUR/CAD → 1.6200 1.6105 1.5875 1.5675 1.5620 1.5110 1.4955 1.4800 1.4675 1.5502 1.5233 1.4538 63

GBP/JPY ↓ 169.85 168.98 167.72 167.23 165.1200 165.00 164.46 163.99 163.88 169.2430 175.4530 185.1147 30

USD/CNH ↓ 6.6557 6.6412 6.6188 6.5918 6.5780 6.5604 6.5252 6.5142 6.5000 6.5975 6.5698 6.3781 42

USD/ZAR → 17.100 16.970 16.650 16.440 16.2678 15.610 15.270 15.055 14.790 16.3437 15.7302 13.6898 54

USD/BRL ↘ 4.0280 4.0000 3.9520 3.9080 3.8963 3.8430 3.8000 3.7700 3.7000 4.0128 3.9546 3.6165 34

USD/MXN → 18.799 18.775 18.750 18.735 18.728 18.160 18.000 17.844 17.623 18.358 17.682 16.571 66

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.5975 4.5235 4.50~ 4.47-8 4.4640 4.43~ 4.3700 4.3695 4.3285 4.4393 4.3556 4.2303 62

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 27.140 27.105 27.080 27.045 26.960 26.949 26.914 25.710 27.016 27.016 27.106 65

EUR/HUF ↘ 318.00 316.35 314.65 312.10 310.82 309.60 309.35 308.62 306.70 312.49 313.72 311.71 44

EUR/TRY ↗ 3.4295 3.4000 3.3760 3.3545 3.3114 3.1980 3.1635 3.1380 3.1175 3.2702 3.2300 3.1540 66

USD/PLN ↘ 4.1000 4.0481 4.0000 3.9931 3.9840 3.9235 3.9225 3.9000 3.8590 4.0550 3.9909 3.8299 40

USD/RUB ↘ 85.95 82.25 80.00 79.90 78.40 75.56 73.72 72.32 71.70 78.17 74.12 64.00 55

S&P 500 Futures ↘ 1978 1953 1947 1900 1834 1826 1824 1804 1800 1887 1973 2022 32

DAX Futures ↓ 9800 9620 9467 9251 8973 8915 8900 8835 8641 9617 10231 10715 23

US 10y Futures ↑ 133-00 132-31 132-17 132-00 131.20 129-22 128-00 127-13 127-10 129.21 127.51 126.57 86

Bund Futures ↗ 167.00 166.00 165.25 165.06 164.84 162.70 161.55 161.13 160.66 157.92 159.37 157.20 58

WTI Oil Futures → 36.07 35.00 34.82 33.60 30.02 30.00 29.40 29.25 27.56 31.10 35.77 48.73 41

Sc
an

d
ie

s
EM

O
th

e
r 

M
ar

ke
ts

M
aj

o
rs

 

  



4CAST
4castweb.com  

Copyright and other intellectual property rights in the material in this document belong to 4CAST Limited and/or 4CAST Inc (4CAST). The material shall not, under any circumstances, be reproduced or distributed in whole or part without the prior written consent of 4CAST. The material in this document is based upon information which 
4CAST considers to be reliable and the analysis and opinion in the material represents the view of 4CAST at the time of transmission (unless stated otherwise). Such analysis and opinion is subject to change without notice. The material is intended for use by parties knowledgeable and experienced in the financial sector and is only one 
source amongst others to be considered in carrying on their business or activity. ACCORDINGLY 4CAST MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO) THE ACCURACY OF THE MATERIAL IN THIS DOCUMENT OR THE FITNESS FOR PURPOSE AND ALL SUCH 
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. 4CAST does not give or purport to give investment advice. Any action taken by users on the basis of material in this document is entirely at their own risk. Independent investment advice should be sought where appropriate. 4CAST website may link to or be 
linked to other Internet sites. 4CAST does not accept responsibility for the content of such other sites. 4CAST’s terms and conditions of business apply to all fee-paying subscribers and trial users. 

 

Danske Technical Update 
Published - 9 February 2016 05:43 

Powered by  

 

Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↑ 9.5796 26 Aug low 9.5488 1 Sep high 9.5304 28 Sep high 9.5000 f igure 9.4589 9.3982 15 Jan high 9.3872 5 Feb low 9.3517 4 Feb low 9.3250 3 Feb low 9.3374 9.2834 9.3441 75

EUR/NOK ↗ 9.7820 Resist. Line 9.7478 12 Jan high 9.7000 f igure 9.6820 4 Jan high 9.6129 9.5805 3 Feb high 9.5274 8 Feb low 9.5015 5 Feb low 9.4485 2 Feb low 9.5397 9.5369 9.1637 61

USD/SEK → 8.6562 21 Jan high 8.6180 29 Jan high 8.5825 3 Feb high 8.5033 8 Feb high 8.4413 8.4087 8 Feb low 8.3835 5 Feb low 8.3605 4 Feb low 8.3237 29 Dec low 8.5227 8.5014 8.4533 41

USD/NOK → 8.8094 22 Jan high 8.7565 15 Jan low 8.7462 2 Feb high 8.6530 8 Feb high 8.5797 8.5323 8 Feb low 8.4860 5 Feb low 8.4465 4 Feb low 8.4311 2 Nov low 8.7064 8.7318 8.2910 39

EUR/DKK → 7.47~ early Apr lows 7.4685 M ay-15 high 7.4665 24-Dec high 7.4655 20-1-Jan YTD highs 7.4634 7.4610 last  week low 7.4570 7-Jan low 7.4568 Dec-15 low 7.4545 Oct-15 low 7.4634 7.4624 7.4614 51

NOK/SEK → 0.9977 7 Dec high 0.9934 12 Nov low 0.9926 4 Feb high 0.9890 intraday level 0.9830 0.9818 5 Feb low 0.9792 3 Feb low 0.9766 2 Feb low 0.9746 25 Jan low 0.9773 0.9721 1.0198 57

EUR/USD → 1.1351 22 Oct high 1.1306 19 Oct low 1.1270 Object ive of t riangle1.1246 5 Feb high 1.1205 1.1145 intraday level 1.1087 8 Feb low 1.1060 15 Dec high 1.0993 28 Dec high 1.0952 1.0917 1.1053 72

USD/JPY ↓ 116.70 11 Jan low 115.98 20 Jan low, break 115.85 intraday level 115.18 intraday level 114.55 113.93 23.6% of 75.31-125.86 up-leg113.86 10 Nov 2014 low 113.17 4 Nov 2014 low 113.00 f igure 117.95 119.60 121.40 26

EUR/GBP ↑ .7927 18 Dec 2014 high .7875 2015 high .7830 13 Jan 2015 high .7800 f igure, Nov 2014 low 0.7772 .7750 intraday level .7703 intraday level .7661 8 Feb low .7592 4 Feb low 0.7633 0.7445 0.7252 72

GBP/USD ↘ 1.4786 29 Dec low 1.4668 4 Feb high 1.4592 5 Feb high 1.4547 8 Feb high 1.4413 1.4327 2 Feb low 1.4229 1 Feb low 1.4150 29 Jan low 1.4080 21 Jan low 1.4347 1.4665 1.5243 49

USD/CHF ↘ 1.0033 intraday level 0.9990 20 Jan low 0.9910 intraday level 0.9875 intraday level 0.9843 0.9811 16 Dec low 0.9786 14 Dec low 0.9757 26 Oct low 0.9718 200-day M A 1.0061 0.9990 0.9721 27

EUR/JPY ↓ 131.66 4 Feb high 131.02 5 Feb high 130.06 3 Feb low 129.68 intraday level 128.37 127.82 26 Jan low 127.42 22 Jan low 126.79 7 Jan low 126.17 21 Jan low 129.18 130.55 134.17 36

EUR/CHF ↘ 1.1200 4 Feb high 1.1135 5 Feb high 1.1116 intraday level 1.1096 8 Feb high 1.1032 1.1019 8 Feb low 1.0982 14 Jan high 1.0957 25 Jan low 1.0919 21 Jan low 1.1023 1.0909 1.0743 49

AUD/USD ↘ .7246 29 Dec low .7219 5 Feb high .7154 intraday level .7129 8 Feb high 0.7031 .7003 3 Feb low .6992 27 Jan low .6920 26 Jan low 0.6876 21 Jan low 0.7015 0.7127 0.7313 46

USD/CAD ↘ 1.4101 03 Feb high 1.4000 f igure 1.3978 08 Feb high 1.3950 break level 1.3938 1.3800 break level 1.3705 05 Feb low 1.3625 early-Dec breakout 1.3562 100-day M A 1.4152 1.3954 1.3159 44

NZD/USD ↘ .6800 f igure .6752 5 Feb high .6682 intraday level .6660 8 Feb high 0.6588 .6560 21 Jan high, break .6509 3 Feb low .6450 1 Feb low .6418 27 Jan low 0.6517 0.6643 0.6695 52

EUR/CAD → 1.6200 f igure 1.6105 20-Jan high 1.5875 21-Jan high 1.5675 19-Jan low 1.5620 1.5110 1-Feb low 1.4955 5-Jan low 1.4800 f igure 1.4675 7-Dec high 1.5502 1.5233 1.4538 63

GBP/JPY ↓ 169.85 intraday level 168.98 intraday level 167.72 intraday level 167.23 intraday level 165.12 165.00 f igure 164.46 21 Jan low 163.99 20 Jan low 163.88 4 Feb 2014 low 169.24 175.45 185.11 30

USD/CNH ↓ 6.6557 50% of 6.7510-6.5604 drop6.6412 intraday level 6.6188 4 Feb high 6.5918 29 Jan low 6.5780 6.5604 13 Jan low 6.5252 22 Dec low 6.5142 16 Dec low 6.5000 f igure 6.5975 6.5698 6.3781 42

USD/ZAR → 17.100 f igure 16.970 18-Jan high 16.650 26-Jan high 16.440 3-Feb high 16.268 15.610 6-Jan low 15.270 30-Dec low 15.055 28-Dec low 14.790 16-Dec low 16.344 15.730 13.690 54

USD/BRL ↘ 4.0280 break level 4.0000 f igure 3.9520 50-day M A 3.9080 100-day M A 3.8963 3.8430 04 Feb low 3.8000 break level 3.7700 project ion 3.7000 Nov lows 4.0128 3.9546 3.6165 34

USD/MXN → 18.799 21 Jan high 18.775 break level 18.750 project ion 18.735 intraday high 18.728 18.160 05 Feb low 18.000 break level 17.844 15 Jan low 17.623 50-day M A 18.358 17.682 16.571 66

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.5975 Dec 2011 high 4.5235 Jan 2012 high 4.50~ f r mid-Jan highs 4.47-8 mid-Jan high volm 4.4640 4.43~ revent highs 4.3700 2-Feb low 4.3695 2015 high 4.3285 13-Jan low 4.4393 4.3556 4.2303 62

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.140 Oct high 27.105 3-Dec high 27.080 21-Jan high 27.045 26.960 Jan low 26.949 Dec-15/ last year low26.914 8-Nov-13 low 25.710 7-Nov-13 low 27.016 27.016 27.106 65

EUR/HUF ↘ 318.00 Jul high. 11-Dec high316.35 20-Jan high 314.65 last  week high 312.10 2, 3-Feb highs 310.82 309.60 2-Feb YTD low 309.35 3-Dec low 308.62 20-Nov ow 306.70 start  Aug low 312.49 313.72 311.71 44

EUR/TRY ↗ 3.4295 2-Oct high 3.4000 f igure 3.3760 14-Oct high 3.3545 20-Jan high 3.3114 3.1980 1-Feb low 3.1635 4-Jan low 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.1175 27-Nov high 3.2702 3.2300 3.1540 66

USD/PLN ↘ 4.1000 break level 4.0481 03 Feb high 4.0000 f igure 3.9931 50-day M A 3.9840 3.9235 05 Feb low 3.9225 100-day M A 3.9000 break level 3.8590 28 Dec low 4.0550 3.9909 3.8299 40

USD/RUB ↘ 85.95 21 Jan high 82.25 26 Jan high 80.00 Dec '14 high; break level79.90 02, 03 Feb highs 78.40 75.56 04 Feb low 73.72 50-day M A 72.32 05 Jan low 71.70 2015 tops 78.17 74.12 64.00 55

S&P 500 Futures ↘ 1978 50-day M A 1953 50% from Nov '15 1947 13 Jan high 1900 f igure 1834 1826 intraday low 1824 24 Aug low 1804 20 Jan low 1800 f igure 1887 1973 2022 32

DAX Futures ↓ 9800 break level 9620 04 Feb high 9467 05 Feb high 9251 break level 8973 8915 08 Feb low 8900 f igure 8835 late-Oct '14 low 8641 mid-Oct '14 low 9617 10231 10715 23

US 10y Futures ↑ 133-00 f igure 132-31 9 M ay 13 high (contd)132-17 16/17 M ay 13 highs (cont)132-00 project ion 131.20 129-22 29 Jan high 128-00 break level 127-13 50-day M A 127-10 11 Dec high 129.21 127.51 126.57 86

Bund Futures ↗ 167.00 f igure 166.00 f igure 165.25 project ion 165.06 08 Feb high 164.84 162.70 29-Jan low, gap 161.55 26-Jan low 161.13 25-Jan low 160.66 last  year's high 157.92 159.37 157.20 58

WTI Oil Futures → 36.07 50-day M A 35.00 f igure 34.82 f igure 33.60 04 Feb high 30.02 30.00 f igure 29.40 03 Feb low 29.25 26 Jan low 27.56 20 Jan low 31.10 35.77 48.73 41
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09 Feb EUR/USD   Daily
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1-2 day view:

05:21 GMT - Sharp rebound from last 
session's low of 1.1087 is keeping this 
currency pair on a firm undertone during 
intraday trading and break of last week's 
high of 1.1246 will help bulls 

regain footing to the objective of broken 
triangle at 1.1270 then 1.1306. [W.T]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1396 16 Oct high
R4 1.1351 22 Oct high
R3 1.1306 19 Oct low
R2 1.1270 Objective of triangle
R1 1.1246 * 5 Feb high
S1 1.1145 intraday level
S2 1.1087 8 Feb low
S3 1.1060 * 15 Dec high
S4 1.0993 28 Dec high
S5 1.0968 * 28 Jan high, break
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200-day MA

1.0524

200-day MA

1.1060

1.0810

1.0710

1.0968

1.1495

1.1306
1.1246

1-2 day view:

R5 1.0074 4 Feb low
R4 1.0033 intraday level
R3 0.9990 20 Jan low
R2 0.9910 intraday level
R1 0.9875 intraday level
S1 0.9811 16 Dec low
S2 0.9786 * 14 Dec low
S3 0.9757 26 Oct low
S4 0.9718 * 200-day MA
S5 0.9612 21 Oct high

04:54 GMT - Intraday trade extending the 
downmove from 1.0257 high and eyeing 
the strong support at 0.9786 and with daily 
technical tools intruding into oversold 
territories, would expect 

the latter to put up a strong fight to current 
downmove and probably trigger a strong 
rebound from the latter. [W.T] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 21 Sep 19 Oct 16 Nov 14 Dec 13 Jan  
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1-2 day view: 

R5 117.53 * 8 Feb high
R4 116.70 11 Jan low
R3 115.98 * 20 Jan low, break
R2 115.85 intraday level
R1 115.18 intraday level
S1 113.93 * 23.6% of 75.31-125.86 up-leg
S2 113.86 10 Nov 2014 low
S3 113.17 4 Nov 2014 low
S4 113.00 figure
S5 112.45 3 Nov 2014 low

05:14 GMT - Intraday trade extending 
sharp decline and within sight of the 23.6% 
mark of the major 75.31-125.86 up-leg at 
113.93 and break will be an added boost 
on the downside. Recovery 

to attract fresh sellers. [W.T]  

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

09 Feb USD/JPY   Daily
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1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.0256* 50% of 1.2011-0.8500 drop
R4 1.1200* 4 Feb high
R3 1.1135 5 Feb high
R2 1.1116 intraday level
R1 1.1096 8 Feb high
S1 1.1019 8 Feb low
S2 1.0982* 14 Jan high
S3 1.0957 25 Jan low
S4 1.0919 21 Jan low
S5 1.0855 intraday level

04:45 GMT - Negative stance seen on 
daily tools is keeping the corrective 
pullback from 1.1200 high in play and slip 
of 1.1019 support will extend correction to 
1.0982 then 1.0957. Only 

lift above 1.1096 resistance to jeopardise 
current setback. [W.T] 
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1-2 day view:

05:26 GMT - View little changed from 
earlier update with reversal from last 
week's high of 1.4668 helping to retain 
downside pressure and with  negative 
stance seen on daily tools, further 

weakness eyes lower support at 1.4327 
then 1.4229. [W.T]

 09 Feb  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4816 4 Jan 2016 high
R4 1.4786 29 Dec low
R3 1.4668 * 4 Feb high
R2 1.4592 5 Feb high
R1 1.4547 8 Feb high
S1 1.4327 2 Feb low
S2 1.4229 1 Feb low
S3 1.4150 29 Jan low
S4 1.4080 * 21 Jan low
S5 1.4000 figure
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1-2 day view:

04:39 GMT - Another strong rally last 
session with the break above .7756 strong 
resistance bodes well for bulls as it sets the 
bigger upmove from .6983 low back in 
motion and poised for 

extension to next resistance at .7800 
ahead of .7830. Dips to attract buyers. 
[W.T]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.7955 17 Dec 2014 high
R4 0.7927 18 Dec 2014 high
R3 0.7875 2015 high
R2 0.7830 13 Jan 2015 high
R1 0.7800 figure, Nov 2014 low
S1 0.7750 intraday level
S2 0.7703 intraday level
S3 0.7661 8 Feb low
S4 0.7592 4 Feb low
S5 0.7526 * 22 Jan /3 Feb lows

09 Feb  EUR/GBP   Daily

16 Nov 29 Dec  
0.6900

0.7000

0.7100

0.7200

0.7300

0.7400

0.7500

0.7600

0.7700

0.7800

4cast

200-day MA

.6983

.7756

.7661

.7526



4CAST
4castweb.com  

Copyright and other intellectual property rights in the material in this document belong to 4CAST Limited and/or 4CAST Inc (4CAST). The material shall not, under any circumstances, be reproduced or distributed in whole or part without the prior written consent of 4CAST. The material in this document is based upon information which 
4CAST considers to be reliable and the analysis and opinion in the material represents the view of 4CAST at the time of transmission (unless stated otherwise). Such analysis and opinion is subject to change without notice. The material is intended for use by parties knowledgeable and experienced in the financial sector and is only one 
source amongst others to be considered in carrying on their business or activity. ACCORDINGLY 4CAST MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO) THE ACCURACY OF THE MATERIAL IN THIS DOCUMENT OR THE FITNESS FOR PURPOSE AND ALL SUCH 
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. 4CAST does not give or purport to give investment advice. Any action taken by users on the basis of material in this document is entirely at their own risk. Independent investment advice should be sought where appropriate. 4CAST website may link to or be 
linked to other Internet sites. 4CAST does not accept responsibility for the content of such other sites. 4CAST’s terms and conditions of business apply to all fee-paying subscribers and trial users. 

 

Danske Technical Update 
Published - 9 February 2016 05:43 

Powered by  

   

   

   

 

 

 

R5 1.0000 * figure
R4 0.9977 7 Dec high
R3 0.9934 12 Nov low
R2 0.9926 * 4 Feb high
R1 0.9890 intraday level
S1 0.9818 5 Feb low
S2 0.9792 3 Feb low
S3 0.9766 * 2 Feb low
S4 0.9746 25 Jan low
S5 0.9729 22 Jan low

4CAST

09 Feb  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

05:01 GMT - Consolidation seen last few 
sessions with bear-divergences on daily 
tools exposing a heavy pattern on the 
daily chart and a sustained move below 
0.9766 support will trigger 

swift decline to 0.9729 then lower 0.9613. 
[W.T]
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Higher closing last session triggered a positive 
cut-up on daily MACD and seen keeping the 
upmove from 9.3780 low on firmer footing and 
targets the strong barrier at 9.7478. Only setback 
below 9.5274 support to reverse current 
strength. [W.T]

Extended rally last session with the break of 
9.4513 resistance boosting the upmove from 
9.2514 low and shifting focus higher to 9.5304. 
Intraday trade to be supportive unless prices slip 
below 9.3982 support. [W.T] 

Corrective bounce still in play but the 
appearance of a High-wave candle is exposing 
lack of upside momentum and would be a 
cautious longs as dip below 8.5323 support will 
help bears reverse current strength. [W.T]

Corrective bounce in play but lacking 
momentum with sight of a High-wave candle last 
session and a downside break of 8.4087 support 
will help bears reverse current strength. Below 
8.3605 support will see bears back on stronger 
footing. [W.T]
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